CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546

8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA

T +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 28390129

k-in-kil@kennametal.com www.kennametal.com



March 05, 2024

Ref: Sec/Sto/2024/03/01

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analysts / Institutional Investors meet

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref : Kennametal India Limited - [Scrip code: 505890]

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that a meeting with the following Investors / Analysts is scheduled to be held on Monday, March 11, 2024 at 9:30 am with the Management of the Company:

- 1. Mahindra Manulife Mutual Fund
- 2. LIC Mutual Fund
- 3. Baroda BNP Mutual Fund
- 4. White Oak Capital
- 5. SBI Mutual Fund
- 6. UTI Mutual Fund
- 7. ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund
- 8. Tata Mutual Fund
- 9. Haitong Securities India Private Limited

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Kennametal India Limited

KV Suresh Reddy
Reddy
Digitally signed by
KV Suresh Reddy
Date: 2024.03.05

Suresh Reddy K V
Chief Financial Officer

CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546

8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA

T +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 28390129

k-in-kil@kennametal.com www.kennametal.com



March 06, 2024

Ref: Sec/Sto/2024/03/03

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analysts / Institutional Investors meet

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref : Kennametal India Limited - [Scrip code: 505890]

Letter reference number Sec/Sto/2024/03/01

Dear Sir / Madam,

In continuation to our above referred letter (letter reference number Sec/Sto/2024/03/01 dated March 5, 2024), we would like to inform you that the following Analysts / Investors shall also be joining the meeting along with other Investors / Analysts as intimated vide aforesaid letter:

- 1. Spark PWM Private Limited; and
- 2. Finvest Advisors

The consolidated lists of the Investors / Analysts who shall be joining the meeting with the Management of the Company scheduled to be held on Monday, March 11, 2024 at 9:30 am are as follows:

- 1. Mahindra Manulife Mutual Fund
- 2. LIC Mutual Fund
- 3. Baroda BNP Mutual Fund
- 4. White Oak Capital
- 5. SBI Mutual Fund
- 6. UTI Mutual Fund
- 7. ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund
- 8. Tata Mutual Fund
- 9. Haitong Securities India Private Limited
- 10. Spark PWM Private Limited
- 11. Finvest Advisors

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Kennametal India Limited

KV Suresh Digitally signed by K V Suresh Reddy
Reddy
Date: 2024-03-03-05
19:27-54-4-03-06

Suresh Reddy K V Chief Financial Officer